## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2015

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
15-01-396	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing a one-year extension of a lease of the Human Resources Building by Chilkat Valley Preschool for the purpose of providing preschool educational services.	2/24/15	2/24/15
15-01-397	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough determining whether a foreclosed property deeded to the borough shall be retained for a public purpose or sold.	2/24/15	2/24/15
15-01-398	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 Subsection 18.60.020(H) to clarify the criteria for temporary residence permits.	10/27/15	10/27/15
15-01-399	An ordinance of the Haines Borough adopting a new water-sewer rate schedule to set rates, fees and charges for water and sewer services.	2/24/15	5/1/15
15-02-400	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing a two-year extension of a lease of an upstairs portion of the Public Safety Building by the State of Alaska for the purpose of providing services through the Department of Fish and Game, with the option to renew for eight additional one-year periods.	3/10/15	3/10/15
15-02-401	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 3, Chapter 70, Section 40 to establish a procedure for community purpose exemptions.	5/26/15	5/26/15
15-03-402	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 Subsection 3.80.090 to modify the threshold for eligibility for quarterly sales tax filing.	4/14/15	7/1/15
15-03-403	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough classifying for disposal the borough-owned property known as the Human Resource Building.	4/28/15	4/28/15
15-03-404	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Section 16.28.010 to modify prohibited acts for port and harbor facility users.	4/28/15	4/28/15
15-04-406	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a loan agreement in the amount of up to \$500,000 with the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation for the Replace Allen Road AC Pipe project.	5/12/15	5/12/15
15-04-407	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, Alaska providing for the establishment and adoption of the operating budget, capital budget, and capital improvement plan of the Haines Borough for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.	7/1/15	7/1/15
15-04-408	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY15 budget.	5/26/15	5/26/15
15-04-409	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 Section 18.100.025 to allow with planning commission approval lot line adjustments and lot consolidations resulting in lot(s) non-conforming in size.	5/26/15	5/26/15
15-05-410	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough establishing a surcharge for enhanced 911 (E-911) service.	6/9/15	8/1/15
15-05-411	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into a loan agreement in the amount of up to \$1,715,000 with the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation for the Sewer Treatment Plant Health and Safety Upgrades project.	6/23/15	6/23/15

## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2015

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
15-05-412	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18, Section 18.90.050 and 18.90.070 to allow the placement of off-premises signs with borough manager approval.	5/26/15	5/26/15
15-06-413	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending various provisions of the Haines Borough Code to designate certain violations of Borough law as minor offenses and to establish a fine schedule for certain offenses and to provide for other penalties for violations.	6/14/16	7/14/16 (30 days following adoption)
15-06-414	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 Sections 3.60.100 and 3.60.130 to require a Haines Borough business license prior to contract award rather than at the time of bid submission and to require a noncollusion affidavit when submitting a bid.	7/14/15	7/14/15
15-06-415	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough adopting a revised fee schedule for harbor facility usage.	8/11/15 Amended and Readopted on 9/22/15	8/11/15
15-07-416	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 16 Section 16.08.010 to change the composition of the Port and Harbor Advisory Committee.	8/11/15	8/11/15 (except penalty portion effect. upon adoption of Ord 413)
15-07-417	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Borough Code Chapter 2.76; Subsection 2.82.050(b); Chapters 2.84, 2.86, and 2.88; and Section 2.92.010 to change to a combined leave system and clarify various other requirements and descriptions.	8/11/15	8/11/15
15-08-418	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 13, Section 13.08.260 to allow the discharge of cooling water into the municipal sewer system with specific approval from Borough Manager or Designee.	9/8/15	9/8/15
15-09-419	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Title 11, Section 11.28.010 to change the ballot instructions to match the 2014 charter and code amendments that eliminated the requirement to get 40% of the vote in order to be elected.	10/13/15	10/13/15
15-09-420	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 Section 18.100.025 to allow a nonconforming lot when it is created as a result of the borough acquiring a portion of a lot to be used exclusively for public utility purposes in the best interest of the borough.	10/13/15	10/13/15
15-09-421	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY16 budget.	10/27/15	10/27/15
15-09-422	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending the Port of Haines Terminal Tariff No. 3 to extend the rate table and to allow for a cruise ship docking discount incentive.	11/10/15	11/10/15
15-10-423	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 Section 18.60.010(I) and 18.100.092(A) to be consistent with the State Department Of Environmental Conservation (DEC) on- site wastewater regulations.	11/10/15	11/10/15

## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2015

2015					
15-12-426	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing amendments to the lease of the Human Resources Building by Chilkat Valley Preschool for the purpose of providing preschool educational services, including extending the lease term to June 30, 2017; waiving the monthly rent from January 1 through June 30, 2016; and stipulating no rent will be required July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.	1/26/16	1/26/16		
15-12-425	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Subsection 3.60.160(A) to establish a tiered local bidder preference and to include an exception when a local preference is disallowed by the project's funding source.	2/9/16	2/9/16		

\*Ordinances that have not been adopted do not appear in the index.